## NOTICE TOWN OF CLARNO SPECIAL MEETING MONTHLY BUSINESS MEETING NOTICE

The Town of Clarno monthly business meeting will be held Thursday, June 15, 2023 proceeding the 1 pm Ordinance Meeting on changing the speed limit on Asmus, Mings and Jeffrey roads also another Ordinance for the purpose of updating/amending the Town of Clarno Building Inspection. Agenda for the monthly business meeting is as follows.

- 1. Call the meeting to order.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Approval of the agenda.
- 4. Reading of the past minutes.
- 5. Public input, Township resident concerns (Limit of 5 minutes per person).
- 6. Meet with Town Assessor.
- 7. Town of Clarno Planning Commission.
  - Andrew Kranig requests for a Conditional Use Permit for adding a row of Storage Units on Bethel Road.
  - Review/update Town Building Inspector's fees.
- 8. Large Scale Livestock Committee.
- 9. Discuss all town roads, town equipment and town property.
  - Chris Narveson, Green County Highway Commissioner.
- 10. Recycling area and County landfill.
- 11. Treasurer's Report.
- 12. Audit and pay monthly bills.
- 13. Set date for July monthly business meeting.
- 14. Any person wishing to be placed on the business agenda should contact the Town Clerk 608/214-3628. A 48-hour advance notice is requested.

Jackie Boss Clerk, Town of Clarno